3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B2 | ECR-17-00324] 0TMAR201T | KH | JDG
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 18-003740 s el T es
C ECR-18-014589 16SEP2018 | TB TE
22661131 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-19-009417 l6a201y | TB | TE
22661132 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266113-1 C TERMINATING UNLT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266113-2 D TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2266113-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266113-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266113-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
7-2266113-8 B APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT -
-] - -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
-] - L1 - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
- -] -] - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR DATA 7\ APPLICATOR CONVERSTON K1TS A A A A A B 2719082-9 |CAM. SNALL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRIMP STZE TYPE PART NUMBER [INSULATION DITAMETER RANGE R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE |2.62 mm [.103] F [-2266112-8 @3.15-3.56mm [.124-.140] N - -t 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
INSUL [ 2.79 mm [.110] O 1-2266113-8 §$2>72*3‘12mm [ 107-.123] - - W W W W W W 1-18023-7 SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T 1-2266114-8 G2.29-2.69mm [.090-.106] ol ! [ 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 —
408-35047 7-2266115-8 @1»91*2>26mm [ 075- 089] - - 1 1 1 - 23449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] - 1L - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
-] - L - | - | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
‘ N - |- L - | - ] 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - i i - - 9931111 TN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SI/E 16 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/E 16 - - | | - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 116
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE HE B 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
A 44-5 72 mm [.175-.225 IN] 2 72-3.12 mm [.107-.123 IN] A.44-5.72 mm [ 175-.225 IN] 2.72-3.12 mm [.107-.123 IN) - - | - (R - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
] ] ] TERMINAL 14-15100] . . - - |REF |REF|REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
XEEMM%ION SR APPUCAHON e 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) } } SN - T | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIEDZZL LAY APPLIEDZS& R 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL - -t e 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
2113238-1 1060-16-1222 2113238-2 1060-16-1244 1949119-1 1062-16-1222 1949119-2 1062-16-1244 | - S N B - - 2266113 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 177
2113238-3 1060-16-1277 1949119-3 10672-16-12171 1949119-4 10672-16-1427 _ _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 18036073 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
1949119-5 1062-16-1444 1949119-6 1062-16-1477 N I R U U B IR 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
e 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
L f - -T2l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
m;% Fgl Eﬂgw%gﬂ@w %MEEHEEGQEHNG R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
G 8e0 0370 05 L 010s 0011~ 007 L a e 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
2 50mm2 | 7340 03/-0.05 [.068+.001/- 002] 5.3 - S I N A A B 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 1 96
Y | 6540 03/-0 05 [ 065+ 001/- 0021 - - - T alalala] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
2. 00mm? 1.6340.03/-0.05 [.064+ 001/~ 002] 6.3 - -2l 2] 2|2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
16 AWG 1 4740.03/-0.05 [.058+.001/-.002) 7.9 - - (N R I | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1 5]
1. 00mm? 1. 40+0.03/-0.05 [.055+.001/-.002] 8.6 *WARNING - - W 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S S S 180259 oCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
[L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — } SN T i TS 8
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TOr—T—777T T 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - -] T 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND CUUPER R AR AU R R s i e P e 1
JEPER O SURTLEED I : R 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- -T2l 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - -T2t 2] 2] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. _ _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 2844997 - ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 129
/AN CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S e O O o 1320926-6 |5IRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -] T 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N I R I R BT B I 1-18026-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 50
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S A o B O L] c119533-1 |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - - 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
6. ggéiagN%EE?éi¥ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER e BT R R R 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION T
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (A
zf: SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. N - - T T T T T T 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Nt e e ] 1803293-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
R 2-240641-8 |SPACER 7
- - - - - - o
e 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
e 238011 -9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 e 1803019-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
R 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N -2l e b 4-1633713-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78]-T7|-72-71]-52|-51| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
70T T3 — TS
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZEEEEEiR 147OCJ{713 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 14-0c¢t-13 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T i $16e e
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00775 (Co2266113 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
('H’REF —==— 0.0
\WEDRH
SEE DETAIL A" <
! TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
44 25+£0.05
(9

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

%z

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

T [om T2-0c1-13 n
reen R KNEPPER 5) TE Connectivity
CHK 14-0ct-13 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 14-0c¢t-13 |NAME ‘
mm Wm&p;gWD Ocean Side Feed
Tt o Applicator
@Ez PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT

Al00779 (C=2266113

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV D
ON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266113-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266113-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266113-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
7-2266113-8 B APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA A APPLICATOR CONVERSTION KITS
CRIMP ST7E TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
WIRE |2 62 mm [ 1031 F 1-22661172-8 @3.W5*3.56mm [ 124-.140]
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] 0 7-2266113-8 G2 . 12-3.12mm [.107-.123]
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS il [-2266114-8 @2.29*2.69mm [ . 090-.106]
108-3504¢ 7-2266115-8 B1.91-2.26mm [.075- 0891
- - T T 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- T T 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 16 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 16 S I N N [-18023-7 |SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——F |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —— T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S e R T ASSEREL 222
444-5 72 mm [.175-.225 IN] 2 72-3.12 wm [.107-.123 IN] 444-5.72 mm [.175-.225 N 2. 72-3.12 mm [.107- 123 IN] T REFREF T 9949702 TCOUNTER MAGNETTC Xy
XEEMM%MN IT4-151001 ’ ’ XEEMM%ION AR E I B 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- - a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED @ TERMINALS APPLIED A - - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL ~ o v T 171803583°0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, of 141
2113238~ | 1060-16-1222 2113238-2 1060-16-1244 1949119- 1 I 1062-16-1222 19497192 I T062-16-1244 S I I N 1803016-1 |HAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
2113238-3 1060-16-1277 1949119-3 1062-16-1271 1949119-4 1062-16-1422 S R N B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
1949119-5 1062-16-1444 1949119-6 1062-16-1477 SO\ I R L 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- T T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- : - T T 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
F—=|mm REFERENCE SETTING N 2266113 |PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 72
L 1.76+0.03/-0.05 [.070+.001/-.002] 4.8 - -1 ] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
£ obmme | 1340.03/70.05 [.068% 001/, 002] 0 - [ -1 2] 2] 2119791-9 [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
EEULE 0003000 [ 060 00T/ 002 0. - | - [ v [ 1] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
o T = -~ | - [ 2 [ 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
T S T T e L - T T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1 00mm? 4040037005 10554001 /-.002] 5 6 B E B 15566656 |FEED PANL o0
SEALE SRS EERE - - *WARN ING - -T2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - - 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
(1 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S I N N §l1ede->  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 2|
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO o 619800725;; EEE\C%WEEP o jg
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ;EENDEE{!ETl]gcwx&gclgDiEﬂﬂ%iETQQSSTHE [INSTRUCTTION SHEET FOR B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ B T L 1603602-1  |5LR, BHSC, RoHs (M X 25) g
TORaGE oF eplcaton - - T T T ] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -T2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, _ R 0 > 2-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B N N c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B R I 5168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 o
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. o N R -18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- T T 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 1198061 |INSERT . SHCAR 3
A ’ - T T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. A N I |-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
N - - T 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1803293-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
- T T 2-240641-8 |SPACER 7
-1 1- f f 6
- T T ] 1-21197157-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- T T 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1803019-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- T T 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl - T ] 1] 4-1633713-2 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78]-77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ERGRE — TS
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZEZEEEiR 147OCJ{713 % TE HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 14-0c¢t-13 |NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm o ML CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
I PLC + App\\CO*OF
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [C=2266113 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= (0 0

| -

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘i’RH

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

4& AR TN REF
35>22§o‘05

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

(E@REF if%;fir1r====ﬁ ////‘i'

N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R L B R R e o T 0T T3 = e
CHK 14-0ct-13 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSION T R VT GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 14-0c¢t-13 |NAME ‘
mm M CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg —
MATERIAL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:22661 13
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



